
-

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई 

NIL

The Northern Limit of Monsoon continues to pass through 5°N/60°E, 6°N/65°E, 7°N/70°E,
7°N/75°E, 10°N/81°E, 13°N/84.5°E, 16°N/88°E, 19.5°N/91°E and 23°N/95°E.
The conditions are likely to become favourable for Monsoon onset over Kerala during next 2-3
days.The low-pressure area over Eastcentral Arabian Sea off south Konkan-Goa coasts persists
over the same region at 0830 hrs IST of today, the 22nd May 2025. It is likely to move nearly
northwards and intensify further into a depression during next 36 hours. There is also possibility
of its further intensification thereafter.
 The trough from the cyclonic circulation associated with the low-pressure area over Eastcentral
Arabian Sea off south Konkan-Goa coasts to north Telangana persists and now seen between 1.5 &
5.8 km above mean sea level.
Weather seasonal  over rest Arabian sea.

Southwesterly to Westerly 10 to  15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.

Good except in Rain/Thundershowers

Slight to Moderate

Mainly Southwesterly  15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Fair.

Good

Slight to Moderate

North of Latitude15 deg North  Cyclonic  15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots; South of  Latitude 15
deg North : Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Widespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Moderate becoming poor in Rain/thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25  Gusting to 30 KNots

Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Slight to Moderate

SEA AREA BULLETIN

Part One:

Part Two:

Part Three :

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

AURORA  OBSERVATION:
 SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 0900 UTC OF 22-May-2025

TTT Warning

Synoptic Situation

North East Arabian Sea: 

North West Arabian Sea: 

East Central Arabian Sea:  

West Central Arabian Sea:



South East Arabian Sea:

South West Arabian Sea:

Lakshadweep Area:

Maldives Area:

02203 99942

99943

  

43003
43311
43353
43371

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather
Visibility
Sea Condition

Wind 
Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Wind 

Weather

Visibility

Sea Condition

Part Four

Part Five

Part Six

Southwesterly to westerly 15 to 20 GUsting to 25 Knots
FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Moderate becoming poor in Rain/thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

 Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

Southwesterly to westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots

Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.

Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.

Moderate to Rough

NIL.
 

NIL.

AAXX 31995 02703 10344
40007 32996 02304 10324 40021  
32996 02302 10306 40024 31595 43208
10304 40032 22596 30905 10278 40040

31996 01406 10322 40032 21995
32302 10306 40042 22996 00000 10298
40036 22596 31402 10269 40051  

21595 60000 10268 40028
22597 83604 10268 40043 21495 82302
10270 40038 22597 70502 10254 40048

21496 72302 10252 40050 22496
60902 10254 40029 21496 71105 10264
40075 22597 42503 10306 40069
22597 70000 10284 40085 21496 71404
10256 40092 32597 40000 10316 40076

22597 32702 10308 40085 21496
70000 10266 40093

71231 07536 06026 08018
72001 26521 26025 27519
72002 27518 27528 27021
72001 29022 27529 26528

339
539 634

731
754

838 840
909

933

057 109
110

117
192 226

284
311

353

369 371

PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385
PPAA 44385

314

363

 



NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 22-May-2025


