

भारत सरकार भारतीय हवामानशास्त्र विभाग प्रादेशिक हवामानशास्त्र केंद्र, कुलाबा, मुंबई - 400005 दरध्वनी : 22150517/22174707



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA INDIA METEOROLOGICAL DEPARTMENT REGIONAL METEOROLOGICAL CENTRE, COLABA, MUMBAI - 400005 PHONE: 22150517/22174707

ACWC MUMBAI / एसीडब्ल्यूसी मुंबई	
SEA AREA BULLETIN	
AURORA OBSERVATION:	
SEA AREA FORECAST VALID FOR 12 HOURS FROM 0900 UTC OF 22-May-2025	

Part One:

TTT Warning

Part Two:

The Northern Limit of Monsoon continues to pass through 5°N/60°E, 6°N/65°E, 7°N/70°E, 7°N/75°E, 10°N/81°E, 13°N/84.5°E, 16°N/88°E, 19.5°N/91°E and 23°N/95°E. The conditions are likely to become favourable for Monsoon onset over Kerala during next 2-3 days.The low-pressure area over Eastcentral Arabian Sea off south Konkan-Goa coasts persists over the same region at 0830 hrs IST of today, the 22nd May 2025. It is likely to move nearly **Synoptic Situation** northwards and intensify further into a depression during next 36 hours. There is also possibility of its further intensification thereafter. The trough from the cyclonic circulation associated with the low-pressure area over Eastcentral Arabian Sea off south Konkan-Goa coasts to north Telangana persists and now seen between 1.5 & 5.8 km above mean sea level. Weather seasonal over rest Arabian sea.

Part Three:

North East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 10 to 15 Gusting to 20 Knots
Weather	Isolated Rain/Thundershowers.
Visibility	Good except in Rain/Thundershowers
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

North West Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Mainly Southwesterly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Fair.
Visibility	Good
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

East Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind	North of Latitude 15 deg North Cyclonic 15 to 20 knots gusting to 25 knots; South of Latitude 15
Willu	deg North : Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 knots gusting to 30 knots.
Weather	Widespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain/thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

West Central Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Slight to Moderate

South East Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Southwesterly to westerly 15 to 20 GUsting to 25 Knots
Weather	FairlyWidespread Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Moderate becoming poor in Rain/thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

South West Arabian Sea:	
Wind	Mainly Southwesterly 20 to 25 Gusting to 30 KNots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Lakshadweep Area:	
Wind	Southwesterly to Westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Maldives Area:	
Wind	Southwesterly to westerly 15 to 20 Gusting to 25 Knots
Weather	Scattered Rain/Thundershowers with isolated squall.
Visibility	Good becoming poor in Rain/Thundershowers and very poor in squall.
Sea Condition	Moderate to Rough

Part Four	NIL.

Part Five	NIL.

Part Six						
AAXX	02203	99942	339	31995	02703	10344
40007	539	32996	02304	10324	40021	634
32996	02302	10306	40024	731	31595	43208
10304	40032	754	22596	30905	10278	40040
838	31996	01406	10322	40032	840	21995
32302	10306	40042	909	22996	00000	10298
40036	933	22596	31402	10269	40051	
99943	057	21595	60000	10268	40028	109
22597	83604	10268	40043	110	21495	82302
10270	40038	117	22597	70502	10254	40048
192	21496	72302	10252	40050	226	22496
60902	10254	40029	284	21496	71105	10264
40075	311	22597	42503	10306	40069	314
22597	70000	10284	40085	353	21496	71404
10256	40092	363	32597	40000	10316	40076
369	22597	32702	10308	40085	371	21496
70000	10266	40093				
PPAA	71231	43003	44385	07536	06026	08018
PPAA	72001	43311	44385	26521	26025	27519
PPAA	72002	43353	44385	27518	27528	27021
PPAA	72001	43371	44385	29022	27529	26528

NEXT BULLETIN WILL BE ISSUED AT 2100 HOURS IST OF 22-May-2025